

## NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board Thursday, September 24, 2015 –1:00 PM C.L. Simon Recreation Center – Meeting Room 1112 North Street

- Call to Order
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Approval of minutes: April 23, 2015
- 4. Consider Landscaping Plan for Ab's Park
- 5. Receive update on Banita Creek Trail signage
- 6. Rceive update on trail maintenance
- 7. Receive update on disc golf courses
- 8. Receive update from Parks Advocacy League
- Introduce Fall Activity Guide and new activities
- 10. Adjourn

The C.L. Simon Recreation Center is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the Director of Community Services, Brian W. Bray, at 936-559-2935 or Fax 936-564-1759 for further information.

This agenda is posted to comply with G. C. Section 551.041. For more information or a copy of the Open Meetings Act, please contact the Attorney General of Texas at 1-800-252-8011; the City Secretary at 936-559-2504 or visit the City of Nacogdoches website at www.ci.nacogdoches.tx.us

## **CERTIFICATION**

I c ertify that the above notice of meeting was posted on September 18 at 12:00 pm at the C.L. Simon Recreation Center 1112 North St, Nacogdoches, TX. I further certify the that following News Media were properly notified of this meeting as stated above: The Daily Sentinel, KEEE Radio, KSAU Radio, KSFA Radio, KUEX/KRBA Radio, KTBQ Radio, KTRE-TV, KLSB-TV, Pine Log and KAFX Radio.

TV, KLSB-TV, Fille Log and KA	FA Naulu.		
Jessica '	Ward, Community Ser	vices Coordinator	
I certify that the attached notice a			
Pinegrove Cemetery Board was	removed by me from t	the directory outside of th	ne C.L. Simon
Recreation Center on the	day of	, 2015	
By:		Title:	
-			